504911911 05/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK J HARVILLA	04/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OBEN, INC.
Street Address:	130 W. UNION ST.
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15681311
Application Number:	62377462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6266854991

Email: ANDREW@IDEALAB.COM
Correspondent Name: ANDREW NAGLESTAD

Address Line 1: 130 W. UNION ST.

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OBEN.107A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. NAGLESTAD	
SIGNATURE:	/ANDREWSNAGLESTAD/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=OBEN-107A_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=OBEN-107A_signed_assignment#page2.tif source=OBEN-107A_signed_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504911911 REEL: 045785 FRAME: 0785

Docket No. OBEN.107A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mark J. Harvilla, residing in Pasadena, CA, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application titled "Method and system for speech-to-

singing voice conversion", serial number 15/681,311, filed Aug. 18, 2017, together with U.S.

Provisional Application serial number 62/377,462, filed Aug. 19, 2016;

AND WHEREAS OBEN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 130 West

Union Street, Pasadena, California 91103 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal

representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title

and interest in and to said improvements and said U.S. Patent Application and U.S. Provisional

Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid,

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the

said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and

to said improvements and said application; all nonprovisional applications addressing the said

improvements and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents

which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; all

priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the

protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country; all

throughou of interesting brokers, in the surrous forms, but the surrous forms of the surrous

applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's

certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign

countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals,

substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries. I

hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and

any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045785 FRAME: 0786 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. OBEN.107A

issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce all legal rights available for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se	t my hand this $\frac{25}{44}$ day of
×	Mark J. Harvilla
STATE OF California } COUNTY OF los Angelos } On April 25, 2018, befo	re me Yeraniki Melelian,
Notary Public, personally appeared Mark satisfactory evidence to be the person whose acknowledged to me that he/she executed the	J. Harvilla who proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by n, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
	I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
YERANDHI MELEHAN Notary Public — California Los Angeles County Commission # 2184858 Sty Coston Expires Mar 26, 2021	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary

Page 3 of 3